

BellSouth Interconnection Services

675 West Peachtree Street Atlanta, Georgia 30375

Carrier Notification SN91082624

Date: September 27, 2001

To: Competitive Local Exchange Carriers (CLECs)

Subject: CLECs – BellSouth New Products and Services Reference Guide

This is to announce the addition of a new online BellSouth Products and Services Reference Guide. The online guide provides CLECs with product and service information including applications, tariff references, ordering, pricing elements, and Customer Service Record (CSR) examples. In addition, an easily accessed glossary, abbreviation list, and links to additional online resources are included. The Products and Services Reference Guide is a valuable tool in assisting CLECs with information on filling out orders as well as ordering examples.

The following is a list of products and services referencing:

Resale-Non-Complex Service

Partial Migration-Local Exchange Business Service

Resale-Complex Service

- Basic Rate Integrated Services Digital Network (ISDN)
- Primary Rate ISDN
- SynchroNet®Service
- MegaLink®Service
- MegaLink®Channel Service
- MegaLink ®Plus Service
- Frame Relay Service

Unbundled Network Elements (UNE)

- 2-Wire Voice Grade UNE Loop/Port Switched Combination- Business
- 2-Wire Voice Grade UNE Loop/Port Switched Combination- Direct Inward Dialing (DID)
- 2-Wire ISDN/BRI Digital Loop & Port UNE Combination
- 4-Wire ISDN/PRI Digital Loop & Port UNE Combination
- 4-Wire Digital Trunk Port & Digital Loop (Digital Direct Integration Termination Service [DDITS])
- 4-Wire Digital Loop with Channelization with Port UNE Combination

Further examples of ordering documents including Local Service Request (LSR), End User, Directory Listing and Ordering Document forms will be included in the document by October 22, 2001.

The online Products and Services Reference Guide is posted at the BellSouth Interconnection Services' Web site located at the following address:

https://clecu.learn.net/referenceFrame.htm

Please contact your BellSouth account team representative with any questions.

Sincerely,

ORIGINAL SIGNED BY JIM BRINKLEY

Jim Brinkley – Senior Director BellSouth Interconnection Services